Advance Information
June 2000
®
AS6UA51216
1.65V to 3.6V 512K×16 Intelliwatt™ low power CMOS SRAM with one chip enable
Features
• AS6UA51216
• Intelliwatt™ active power circuitry

®
AS6UA51216
Ordering codes
Part numbering system
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
55/70/100
AS6UA51216-TC 44-pin TSOP II
Commercial
AS6UA51216-BC 48-ball fine pitch BGA
AS6UA51216-TI 44-pin TSOP II
Industrial
AS6UA51216-BI 48-ball fine pitch BGA
AS6UA 51216 B, T C, I
SRAM Intelliwatt™ prefix Device number
Package:
T: TSOP II